504731866 01/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEARTIST STUDIO, LLC	01/15/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JINGXIAN XIE
Street Address:	850 IDYLWOOD DR. SW
City:	ISSAQUAH
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98027

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patentdocket@dwt.comCorrespondent Name:DYLAN O. ADAMSAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0107306-001US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYLAN O. ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan O. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = Assignment for \ Execution \ (HeARTist \ to \ Xie) \ 0107306-001US0-signed \# page 1.tif \\ source = Assignment for \ Execution \ (HeARTist \ to \ Xie) \ 0107306-001US0-signed \# page 2.tif \\$ 

PATENT 504731866 REEL: 044631 FRAME: 0244

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HeARTist Studio, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 208 Sumner Ave, Sumner, WA 98390, is the owner of an invention entitled "WINE RACK," as described and claimed in an application for United States letters patent filed on August 26, 2016, and assigned Application Serial No. 29/575,623, and is the owner of record by assignment of said application;

WHEREAS, Jingxian Xie (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a post office address of 850 Idylwood Dr., SW Issaquah, WA 98027, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to file additional applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention or resulting from said application to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention and letters patent therefor.

Seattle 4849-2568-5592v.1 0107306-001US0

PATENT REEL: 044631 FRAME: 0245

# **ASSIGNOR**

nyxian XIC.

HeARTist Studio, LLC Jingxian Xie, Owner

Dated <u>/・15・</u> み18

**ASSIGNEE** 

By Jingxian Xie

Dated 1.15.3018